2023 William F. Thiel Grant Awards
5 grant awards totaling $324,900.21

Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project
Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and
Seasonal Farmworkers

Insightful Strides
Youth mental health enrichment

Spectrum Health and Human Services
Case manager for mental health services

Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation
EKG stress test management system

Wyoming County Community Action
Community Action Angels

2022 William F. Thiel Grant Awards
6 grant awards totaling $236,429.55

Charlotte House
Health safety/infection control measures

Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project
Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and
Seasonal Farmworkers

United Memorial Medical Center
Diagnostic equipment for the Warsaw OB/GYN clinic

Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center
Scholars Student Program and healthcare student,
professionals and community housing support

Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation
Operating room table

Wyoming County Community Action
Angel Action Community Care
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$40,000.00

$10,000.00
$31,573.00
$197,380.21

$45,947.00

$2,000.00

$50,000.00

$6,005.00

$36,406.00

$102,018.55

$40,000.00



2021 William F. Thiel Grant Awards
6 grant awards totaling $305,712.00

Higher Ground New York
Veterans mental health programming

Spectrum Human Services

Addressing Behavioral Health Needs through Innovation

United Memorial Medical Center
Non stress test machine for the Warsaw OB/GYN Clinic

Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center

Scholars Student Program and medical student, professional,

and community emergency housing

Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation
Telemetry monitoring system

Wyoming County Community Action
Angel Action Community Care

2020 William F. Thiel Grant Awards
6 grant awards totaling $274,115.00

Charlotte House
Simplicity Straight Stairlift

Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project
Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and
Seasonal Farmworkers

Spectrum Human Services
Text line for emotional wellness and support

Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center
Medical student and community emergency housing

Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation
Digital radiography imaging system

Wyoming County Community Action
Angel Action Community Care

$14,489.00

$35,000.00

$6,223.00

$35,000.00

$180,000.00

$35,000.00

$3,615.00

$35,000.00

$46,000.00

$30,000.00

$120,000.00

$39,500.00



2019 William F. Thiel Grant Awards
7 grant awards totaling $270,000.00

Geneseo Migrant Center
Increasing Health Care Access

Hillside Children’s Foundation
Youth peer support services

Kidney Foundation of Western New York
Kidney health education and screening

Western New York Independent Living Center
Chronic disease and diabetes self-management
classes

Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center
Rural Health Immersion Program

Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation
Ventilator project and colposcopy table

Wyoming County Community Action
Angel Action Community Care

$75,000.00

$33,500.00

$4,500.00

$13,000.00

$38,000.00

$74,000.00

$32,000.00



