

## 2023 William F. Thiel Grant Awards 5 grant awards totaling \$324,900.21

Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers	\$40,000.00
Insightful Strides Youth mental health enrichment	\$10,000.00
Spectrum Health and Human Services Case manager for mental health services	\$31,573.00
Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation  EKG stress test management system	\$197,380.21
Wyoming County Community Action Community Action Angels	\$45,947.00
2022 William F. Thiel Grant Awards 6 grant awards totaling \$236,429.55	
Charlotte House Health safety/infection control measures	\$2,000.00
Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers	\$50,000.00
United Memorial Medical Center Diagnostic equipment for the Warsaw OB/GYN clinic	\$6,005.00
Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center Scholars Student Program and healthcare student, professionals and community housing support	\$36,406.00
Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation Operating room table	\$102,018.55
Wyoming County Community Action  Angel Action Community Care	\$40,000.00

## 2021 William F. Thiel Grant Awards 6 grant awards totaling \$305,712.00

Higher Ground New York Veterans mental health programming	\$14,489.00
Spectrum Human Services Addressing Behavioral Health Needs through Innovation	\$35,000.00
United Memorial Medical Center Non stress test machine for the Warsaw OB/GYN Clinic	\$6,223.00
Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center Scholars Student Program and medical student, professional, and community emergency housing	\$35,000.00
Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation Telemetry monitoring system	\$180,000.00
Wyoming County Community Action Angel Action Community Care	\$35,000.00
2020 William F. Thiel Grant Awards 6 grant awards totaling \$274,115.00	
Charlotte House Simplicity Straight Stairlift	\$3,615.00
Finger Lakes Migrant Health Care Project Increasing Health Care Access for Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers	\$35,000.00
Spectrum Human Services Text line for emotional wellness and support	\$46,000.00
Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center Medical student and community emergency housing	\$30,000.00
Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation  Digital radiography imaging system	\$120,000.00
Wyoming County Community Action  Angel Action Community Care	\$39,500.00

## 2019 William F. Thiel Grant Awards 7 grant awards totaling \$270,000.00

Geneseo Migrant Center Increasing Health Care Access	\$75,000.00
Hillside Children's Foundation Youth peer support services	\$33,500.00
Kidney Foundation of Western New York Kidney health education and screening	\$4,500.00
Western New York Independent Living Center Chronic disease and diabetes self-management classes	\$13,000.00
Western New York Rural Area Health Education Center Rural Health Immersion Program	\$38,000.00
Wyoming Community Hospital Foundation Ventilator project and colposcopy table	\$74,000.00
Wyoming County Community Action  Angel Action Community Care	\$32,000.00